# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4934132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COEL SCHUMACHER	04/23/2018
JASON E SCHRIPSEMA	04/24/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOLARBOS, INC
Street Address:	310 STEALTH COURT
City:	LIVERMORE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94551

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62333446
Application Number:	15473243

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)563-4044

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2155634100

Email: nhaun@ddhs.com, fzapiec@ddhs.com

Correspondent Name: NIELS HAUN
Address Line 1: 1601 MARKET ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3373-P06339US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NIELS HAUN
SIGNATURE:	/Niels Haun/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment 2#page1.tif

PATENT 504887391 REEL: 045646 FRAME: 0688

source=Executed Assignment 2#page2.tif
source=Executed Assignment 2#page3.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Coel Schumacher and Jason Schripsema, and each one of them, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled: "PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE SOURCED CONTROL POWER" described and claimed in U.S. Appl. No. 62/333,446, filed May 9, 2016 and

WHEREAS, SOLARBOS, INC a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and engaged in business at 310 Stealth Court, Livermore, CA USA 94551, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said inventions and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree that, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and the application identified above, including any and all provisional applications, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues and re-examinations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may issue therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries (including related rights such as utility model registrations, inventors' certificates and the like). In addition, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim priority in any and all foreign applications, including applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, to the above-referenced application and any and all provisional, continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications for the invention.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement that will conflict with the terms of this assignment. Further, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents, design registrations, inventors certificates or the like, to issue any and all Letters Patent, registration or certificate for such invention to ASSIGNEE, it successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date	Signature
	Coel Schumacher
COUNTY OF:	
appeared Jason E Schripsen	a notary public, in and for the county aforesaid, on this day of2016, personally a to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who cuted the same as their free act and deed and desired the same to be recorded as such.
	Notary Public

Date	Signature
4/24/20	JABONE SEHRIPSEMA
COUNTY OF : STATE OF:	
appeared Jason E S	igned, a notary public, in and for the county aforesaid, on this day of2016, personall ipsema to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who ye executed the same as their free act and deed and desired the same to be recorded as such.
	Notary Public

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Coel Schumacher and Jason Schripsema, and each one of them, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled: "PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE SOURCED CONTROL POWER" described and claimed in U.S. Appl. No. 62/333,446, filed May 9, 2016 and

WHEREAS, SOLARBOS, INC a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and engaged in business at 310 Stealth Court, Livermore, CA USA 94551, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said inventions and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree that, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and the application identified above, including any and all provisional applications, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues and re-examinations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may issue therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries (including related rights such as utility model registrations, inventors' certificates and the like). In addition, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim priority in any and all foreign applications, including applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, to the above-referenced application and any and all provisional, continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications for the invention.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement that will conflict with the terms of this assignment. Further, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents, design registrations, inventors certificates or the like, to issue any and all Letters Patent, registration or certificate for such invention to ASSIGNEE, it successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date 4/23/19		Signature			
		Coel Schuma	cher		
COUNTY OF:					
Before me, the un	dersigned, a notary	public, in and for the c	ounty aforesaid, on thi	sday of	,2016, personally
appeared Vason E acknowledges tha	Schripsema to me\ t they executed the	nown to be the person same as their free act	described in and who and deed and desired	executed the forego the same to be recor	ping instrument and who ded as such.
			Notary Publi		

SEE ATTACHED CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLDEGEMNET

REEL: 045646 FRAME: 0692

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Marie Sale A	e of California mty of Alameda			
On .	April 23, 20	) <u>18</u> , before n	ne, <u>Zuzana Piras</u>	. Notary Public,
pers	sonally appeared	f <u>Coel Schun</u>	ıacher	
to the	he within instru acity, and that b	iment and acknowle	edged to me that he execute instrument the person, or	erson whose name is subscribed ated the same in his authorized the entity upon behalf of which
I ce para	rtify under PEN igraph is true ar	IALTY OF PERJUF nd correct.	tY under the laws of State	of California that the foregoing
	Hosary Publi Alamed	A PIRAS c – California a County 1 # 2222513 ns Nov 19, 2021	WITNESS my hand	and official seal.
PLAC	e notary seal abos		Signature	
TI			d by law, it may prove valuable oval and reattaching of this for	to persons relying on the document rin to another document.
Des	cription of att:	iched document		
		ument: <u>ASSIGN</u>	MENT	
Doc	cument Date:	4/23/2018	Number of Pages;	
Sig	ner(s) Other tha	n Named Above:	N/A	

JNTY OF :  JE OF:  ore me, the undersigned, a notary public, in and for the county aforesaid, on this day of		JASON E SCHRIPSEMA		
eared Jason E Schripsema to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument an nowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed and desired the same to be recorded as such.	***************************************			
pared Jason E Schripsema to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument an owledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed and desired the same to be recorded as such.	re me, the undersigned, a	notary public, in and for the county afo	resaid on this day of	2016 here
Notary Public				
보이 보고 있는데 이번 보고 있는데 보이는데 보고 있는데 사람이 되었다. 그런데 이번에 가장하는데 되었다. 그는데 이번 모르는데 이번 모르는데 되었다. 				
			and desired the same to b	
			and desired the same to b	

SEE ATTACHED CALIFORINA ACKNOWLEDGMENT